
Failte go dt1 na Beanna 

The Pins, known to many as The Twelve Pins or Na Beanna Beola, was first established on this very site 
in the early 1800's, here in the beautiful village of Bearna. 

There have been many stories told here and much subject matter created here for a story to be told. 

One story has it that the old building had a curse placed upon it so the proprietor of the building would 
never have 'too much luck'. We have been busy proving that one wrong, while all the while creating 
many other stories, both serious and fun, since we opened this new version of The Pins on 
St. Patrick's Day in 2007. 

Today's guests in The Pins are as much a mixture as ever. Locals who have come here for generations, 
business people, sightseers, tourists and 'regulars - all friends who have not yet met. 

Our goal is to bring you good food, good drink, good craic 
and the best of everything from our region. Please give us your 
feedback on everything as we value it very much - Your 
happiness and enjoyment is our pleasure. 

Here's to a great time at The Pins. 

Scan Here 

to browse The Pins 

on your mobile 

device. 

www.thetwelvehotel.ie 



Visit Our Twelve Bakery Gift Shop 
Irresistible fresh breads, cakes, pastries, gift ideas and great coffee are available to 
go from The Twelve Bakery, just next door. Open every day, we cater for your at home 
party events too and make superb special occasion cakes. It's hard to pass The Bakery 
door with that magical scent of fresh baking without wanting to take a slice of 
something delicious home with you ... or eat it on the way! Pop in and browse ... 
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Classic Aperitifs 
5.90 
5.90 
5.90 
5 .20 
5.50 
5.40 
5.20 
5.20 
5.70 
5.20 
5.20 

Martini Bianco 
Martini Rosso 
Martini extra dry 
Dubonnet Rouge 
Campari 
Limoncello 
Lillet 
Pernod Pastis 
Pimms 
Cinzano Bianco 
Cinzano Rosso 
Ricard 6.20 

... 

5.20 
 5.50
 
 

Sherry 
Harvey's Bristol Cream  

 
 

Tio

 

Pepe
  
Fino
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Manzanilla 5.50



8.30

7.50
7.50          

35.00
90.00
105.00
260.00
108.00
245.00
429.00
115.00
135.00
34.00
34.00

7.50 29.00

68.00

Rose Wine
508  Principata, Pinot Grigio, Blush, Italy - A great discovery. Enjoy!

Champagnes/Bubbles
112  Crement d' Alsace, Albert Mann, France 
121  Laurent-Perrier, Brut Champagne 45.00      
114  Prosecco, Italy, White Prosecco
103  Moet Chandon, Brut Champagne 47.00
111  Delamotte, Brut Champagne
107  Krug, Champagne Grand Cruvee
108  Veuve Cliquot, Brut Champagne                                                               50.00
104  Dom Perignon, Vintage Champagne 2010
106  Louis Roedere, 'Cristal' Vintage Champagne 2000 
124  Bollinger, Special Cuvee
125  Bollinger, Special Cuvee, Rose
127  Copenhagen Sparkling Tea, Rod, Crisp Notes of Hibiscus & Red Berries   4.5%
128  Copenhagen Sparkling Tea, Gron, Crisp Notes of Citrus & Green Tea       4.5%

Non-Alcoholic Wine
598 Muscat, White, Torres, Spain
600 Syrah, Red, Torres, Spain
298 Chardonay, Pierre Zero

     

5.20          19.00
5.20
5.50

          

19.00
21.00

102  Sophie Baron, Brut Grand Reserve NV          90.00

Snipe 25.00



Champagne Cocktail

Sparkling wine, Hennessy VS, Sugar, Angostura Bitters 

Kir Royale

Sparkling Wine & Creme De Cassis 

Aperol Spritz

Sparkling Wine, Aperol, Soda water & Orange

Bellini
Sparkling wine, peach nectar, peach schnapps 

Chambord Royale
Sparkling wine, Chambord
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13.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

14.00

Sparkling Bubbly Cocktails



Twelve Signature Curated Cocktails..

Barna Colada
Diplomatico Muntuano, Butter Roasted  . 

.   Pineapple, Coconut Milk, Ginger, Citric,  
Prosecco

Clover Leaf 
Bombay Sapphire, Basil & 
Raspberry,Dry Vermouth,  
Egg White

Saint's & Sinners
Rasberry Infused Vodka, Antica Formula, 
Chambord, Pineapple 
Juice & Peychauds Bitters

Today's Special

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

........

........

........
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Twelve Signature Curated Cocktails....

Shin Kicker Margarita
Jose Cuervo Traditional Silver,
Kinsale Atlantic Dry Mead, Lime Juice, 
Elderflower Syrup

Brown Eyed Girl
Micil Poitín, Twelve's Bacardi Used Coffee 
Cordial, Double Espresso, Chocolate Bitters 
& Salted Caramel

Linger
Dingle Gin, Peach & Lychee
The Lodge Dingle Gin Mustard
Egg White & Sparkling Wine

13.00

13.00

13.00
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Mojito
Bacardi Rum,   Fresh  Mint  &  Lime           
Topped with  Soda Water       
The   Old  Fashioned       
Woodford Bourbon, Antica Formula, Brown 
Sugar and Peychaud's Bitters 
The  Whiskey  Sour
Woodford Bourbon, Sour Mix, Gum Syrup and 
Angostura Bitters
Boulevardier Cocktail
Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Campari, Antica Formula 

   
        

 

Connemara

 

Mule
Smirnoff

 

Vodka,

 

Cucumber

 

&

 

Lime,

 

Vanilla 
Essence,

 

Topped

 

with

 

Fevertree

 

Ginger

 

Beer
Moscow Mule
Smirnoff Vodka, Lime Juice, Topped with 
Poachers Irish Ginger Beer

Pornstar Martini
Smirnoff Vodka, Passion Fruit, 
Vanilla Essence & Lime Juice Side of Prosecco 
Barna  Bramble
Twelve Mixed Berry Gin, Blackberries   

 
              

&  Fresh  Lime
Americano 
Campari, Martini Roso, Orange Bitters, 
Poachers Soda

  
    
  

Negroni
Dingle Gin, Campari, Bitters

12.50

13.00

13.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

12.00

Classic Cocktails



Martini Cocktail

VODKA MARTINI

Ketel One Martini

Grey Goose Martini

Dingle Irish Vodka Martini

Belvedere Martini

14.00

15.00

13.00

15.00

GIN MARTINI

Micil Gin Martini 

Gunpowder Gin Martini 

Dingle Gin Martini 

Hendricks Gin Martini 

14.00

14.00

13.00

13.00



Irish Whiskey
Jameson / Jameson Crested

Jameson Stout Edition 

Jameson IPA Edition

Jameson Black Barrel 

Jameson 18yr

Green Spot

Yellow Spot 12yr

Red Spot 15yr

Paddy

Powers

Micil Inverin

Micil Single Pot Still 

Bushmills

Black Bush

Bushmills 10yr

Bushmills 16yr

   

The Dead Rabbit

   Connemara

Connemara

 

12yr

Dunvilles 1808

  

   

Dunvilles Three Crowns

  

Dunvilles PX 12 yr

 

Kilbeggan

Tyrconnell

 

Single
 

 

Malt

 

 

Red

 

Breast

 

12yr

Red

 

Breast

 

15yr

 

Slane

 

Triple

 

Cask

Tullamore

 

Dew

    

Tullamore

 

Special

 

Reserve

 

12yr

Midelton

 

Very

 

Rare

 

5.50

6.20

6.20

8.90

36.00

9.40

12.50

5.50

5.50

6.20

7.40

5.50

5.80

7.60

16.00

8.50

6.00

11.00

6.20

8.00

15.00

6.50

6.50

11.00

 

18.50

5.50

7.80

11.80

23.00

19.00

Green Spot Leoville/Bordeaux

Green Spot Zinfandel/Montelena
11.90  
11.90

Hyde Single Malt 10yr

  

11.00

Glendalough 7yr

  
  

13.00

 

Connaught Whiskey 8.00



Scotch

Japan
11.60

17.70

Black & White

   Glenfiddich

 

15yr

Johnnie

 

Walker

 

Red

Johnnie

 

Walker

 

Blue

 

Lagavulin

 

16yr

Dalwhinnie

 

15yr

Maccalan

 

12yr

5.50

11.60

5.90 .

29.00

13.80

12.60

14.50

Glenlivet 15yr

 Ardbeg

 

10yr

 

Glenmorangie

 

Nectar

 

D'or

Glenmorangie

 

Lastana

 

Glenmorangie

 

18yr

13.50

11.00

14.60

14.50

21.50

11.50Founders Reserve 12yr

Nikka Barrel Blended Whyskey

Nikka Tailored



Bourbon, Rye, Sour Mash

  Southern

 

Comfort

 Wild

 

Turkey Rye

 

 

Eagle

 

Rare

 Jack

 

Daniels

 Single

 

Barrel

 

Jack

 Bulleit

 

Bourbon / Rye

Makers

 

Mark

5.50

6.50

8.90

5.50

9.80

7.10

6.30



Vodka
Belevedere
Ketel One
Titos

Grey Goose

Grey Goose Orange/Pear/Ciron

Smirnoff

Stoli

 

 

9.50
9.90
5.50

8.80

8.80

5.50

5.80

8.50 5.50

6.60

6.50

6.40

7.90

Irish Vodka
Dingle Irish Vodka 

  Kalak Peat SinglE  Malt  

Kalak
 
Irish

 
Vodka

Poitín
Micil

 
Poitin

Glendalough
 
Sherry

 
Cask

 
 

Ciroc

Michil Heritage Edition 11.00



Around The World

  Gin

 

Raw                         10.80

 

  

 

Gordons

 

Lemon             5.50

Bombay

 

Saphire            5.50

Bombay

 

East                  7.90

Star

 

of

 

Bombay              9.90

Tanquery

 

Gin                 5.50

Tanquery

 

No.

 

10            9.90

Hendricks

 

Gin                6.00

Sharish

 

Blue

 

Gin            7.50

Aviation

 

Gin                   6.50

Brockmans             6.90

Fords

 

Gin                6.80

7.00

7.00

6.90

6.70

6.80

6.80

7.00

7.00

6.50

9.90

Gin ParlourIrish Gin
Micil Gin - Galway

 Kinsale - Cork  

     

  

  

 

Berthas

 

Revenge

 

- Cork

 

Cork

 

Dry

 

Gin

 

-

 

Cork

Maharani

 

Gin

 

-

 

Cork

Mór

 

Gin

 

-

 

Tullamore

Dingle

 

Gin

 

-

 

Kerry

 

Gunpowder

 

Gin

 

-

 

Leitrim  

 Shortcross

 

-

 

Down

 

Weavers

 

Gin

 

-

 

Down

 

Micil Spiced Orange 7.00

5.50

Boatyard - Fermanagh



Tequila
Rum

Bacardi

  

    

Havana 3  yr'

Havana

 

Especial

 

Kraken  Spiced  Rum

Diplomatico  Muntuano  

Diplomatico  Plantas /  Reserva 

Blacks  Irish  Rum

Dead  Mans  Fingers  Hemp

5.50

5.90

5.90

5.90

6.50

11.90

7.00

Zignum Mezcal

  Castillo Blanco

  

 

Olmeca

 

Dark

 

Chocolate

 

1800 Anejo 

  Patron

 

Silver

 Patron

 

Reposado 

 

5.50

5.50

6.00

8.90

6.70

9.90

6.60

Casamigos
Casamigos Mescal

1800

 

Reposado
1800

 

Silver

8.50
10.00

 

7.00
7.00



Cognac, Armagnac, Eau de Vie



Liqueurs
Baileys
Five Farms Irish Cream
Créme De Menthe 
Amaretto 
Benedictine 
Chartreuse 
Cointreau 
Frangelico 
Grand Marnier

 Irish Mist
 Kahlua

Sambuca

5.50
5.50
5.50
5.70
6.40
6.50
5.90
5.60
6.40
6.20
5.80
5.80

Drambuie
Fernet Branca / Mentha
Ouzo
Malibu

  Micil Irish Cream Liqueur
Absinthe Green Senaux 70%
St Kinsale Dry Mead

 Chambord
Midori

6.20
6.50
5.50
5.40
5.90
12.60
5.70
5.90
5.50



Bottle Beers From Around the World
White Deer Kolsch 

Heineken

Heineken 0.0%

Erdinger  Weissbier 

Erdinger Weissbier N/A

 
Coors Light

Corona

Hallows & Fentimans GINGER Beer

Ireland

Dutch

Dutch
rmany

Germany

4.2%

4.3%

0.0%

5.0%

 

0.0%

4.3%

6.80

5.70

5.30

6.80

5.60

4.0% 6.90

USA

Mexico

U.K

4 .3 %

5.50

Ge

5.50



Cider

Stonewell Irish Craft Cider Medium/ Dry 

Stonewell 0%

Bulmers Original Pint Bottle

 Kopparberg Strawberry and Lime

Kopparberg Mixed Fruit

 

Orchard Thieves DRAUGHT

4.5%

0%

4.5%

4.3%

4%

7.10
5.40

6.70
6.90

6.90

5% 3.50 / 6.90



Draught Beer
The Twelve's Very Own Stout 1        

The Underdog -  The  Twelve's  Irish  Lager

Hooked Line &  Sinker  -  The  Twelve  IPA

Birra Moretti Italian Lager

Heineken Lager

Carlsberg Lager

Coors Light Lager

Smithwicks Irish Red Ale

Galway Hooker / Irish

 

Pale Ale 

      

  

Heineken 0%

Pint      Glass

5.70          3.50

6.00       3.50

6.50       3.50

6.90         3.70

6.20       3.50

6.20         3.50

         6.30  3.50

5.70           3.50

6.20             3.50

       

     
                 

  
    

6.90    
3.50

Guinness 5.70  3.50

Blue Moon Belgium Style Wheat Beer

5.20   3.20

Laguinitas 6.50   3.50

Asahi 6.90   3.70



Connemara Coffee
Micil Poitin, Coffee, Chocolate Bitters and Cream

The Saints Coffee
Glendalough Poitin, Coffee, Vanilla Essence and Cream

9.00

9.00

Specialty Coffees and Hot Drinks

6.30
6.30
6.30
2.80

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
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